

ITEM NO.21
XV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

13 Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34148/20

(s) URMILA & ANR. Petitioner

VERSUS

(s) WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER &ORS Respondent

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B.N.Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of respondent No.1 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

For respondent no.3, proof of publication is yet to be filed by the petitioner. The ld. Counsel has requested time mentioning that paper publication has not been issued and he was not aware about his application being allowed for the same. It is perused that application was allowed vide order dt.17.4.2015 and communication in this respect was given to

the ld. counsel vide letter of registry dt.22.4.2015. However, in the interest of justice, time requested i

s hereby granted. Let paper publication be issued f

or respondent no.3 and proof thereof be filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.14
17:55:19 IST

List again on 7.9.2015.

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA

)

Registrar