

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 34148 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

URMILA & ANR.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 07.09.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested one weeks time to file affidavit as proof of publication qua respondent No.3. Be filed as assured .**

**Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit.**

**Respondent No. 1 has already chosen not to appear despite being duly served.**

**List again on 06.11.2015 ."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 03.11.2015 filed affidavit along with proof of publication in two new papers i.e "THE HINDU" (English) and "RASHTRIYA SAHARA" (Hindi) in respect of respondent No.3, but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of November , 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR